

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

	March 31, 2012	June 30, 2011 (Note 11)	July 1, 2010 (Note 11)
ASSETS			
Current			
Cash and cash equivalents (Note 4)	\$ 1,456,421	\$ 1,678,261	\$ 164,506
Restricted cash (Note 4)	1,634,029	-	-
Prepaid expenses (Note 5)	21,269	-	-
Refundable deposit (Note 6)	150,000	150,000	-
Loan to TransAfrican Gold Inc. (Note 7)	<u>430,335</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
	<u>\$ 3,692,054</u>	<u>\$ 1,828,261</u>	<u>\$ 164,506</u>
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY			
Current			
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (Note 8)	\$ <u>63,635</u>	\$ <u>60,848</u>	\$ <u>23,000</u>
	<u>63,635</u>	<u>60,848</u>	<u>23,000</u>
Shareholders' equity			
Capital stock (Note 9)	1,881,150	1,882,158	175,000
Reserves (Note 9)	39,487	39,487	-
Special warrants (Note 9)	2,064,364	-	-
Deficit	<u>(356,582)</u>	<u>(154,232)</u>	<u>(33,494)</u>
	<u>3,628,419</u>	<u>1,767,413</u>	<u>141,506</u>
	<u>\$ 3,692,054</u>	<u>\$ 1,828,261</u>	<u>\$ 164,506</u>

Nature and continuance of operations (Note 1)
Subsequent events (Note 12)

Approved on behalf of the Board of Directors:

"Darin Wagner" Director _____
"Kelly Klatik" Director

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.**CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENTS OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS**

	Three Months Ended March 31, 2012	Three Months Ended March 31, 2011	Nine Months Ended March 31, 2012	Nine Months Ended March 31, 2011
EXPENSES				
Office and miscellaneous	\$ 5,413	\$ 176	\$ 12,230	\$ 181
Filing fees	3,721	6,544	24,222	17,744
Professional fees	21,568	967	59,386	9,418
Consulting	6,030	27,218	99,456	27,218
Stock-based compensation	-	-	-	18,615
Travel	-	6,472	7,056	10,172
Loss and comprehensive loss for the period	(36,732)	(41,377)	(202,350)	(83,348)
Deficit, beginning of the period	(319,850)	(75,465)	(154,232)	(33,494)
Deficit, end of period	\$ (356,582)	\$ (116,842)	\$ (356,582)	\$ (116,842)
Basic and diluted loss per common share	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.02)	\$ (0.02)	\$ (0.04)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding – basic and diluted	8,199,934	2,200,873	8,199,934	2,200,873

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

	Nine Months Ended March 31, 2012	Nine Months Ended March 31, 2011
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Loss for the period	\$ (202,350)	\$ (83,348)
Adjustments for non-cash items:		
Stock-based compensation	-	-
Changes in non-cash working capital items:		
Decrease in accounts payable and accrued liabilities	2,787	14,717
Increase in prepaid expense	<u>(21,269)</u>	<u>-</u>
Cash provided by operating activities	<u>(220,832)</u>	<u>(68,631)</u>
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Restricted cash	(1,634,029)	-
Loan to TransAfrican Gold Inc	<u>(430,335)</u>	<u>-</u>
Cash provided by investing activities	<u>(2,064,364)</u>	<u>-</u>
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Proceeds from issuance of capital stock	-	1,769,707
Proceeds from contributed surplus	-	39,487
Proceeds from issuance of special warrants, net of issuance costs	2,064,364	-
Share issuance costs	<u>(1,008)</u>	<u>(61,423)</u>
Cash provided by financing activities	<u>2,063,356</u>	<u>1,747,771</u>
Increase (Decrease) in cash during the period	(221,840)	1,679,140
Cash, beginning of period	<u>1,678,261</u>	<u>164,506</u>
Cash, end of period	<u>\$ 1,456,421</u>	<u>\$ 1,843,646</u>
Cash paid during the period for interest	\$ -	\$ -
Cash paid during the period for income taxes	-	-

There were no significant non-cash transactions during the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	Capital Stock		Reserves			Total Shareholders' Equity
	Shares	Amount	Special Warrants	Share Based Payment Reserve	Deficit	
Balance as at June 30, 2010 and July 1, 2010	3,500,000	\$ 175,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (33,494)	\$ 141,506
Initial public offering, net of share issue costs	2,000,000	170,314	-	-	-	170,314
Stock-based compensation	-	-	-	18,615	-	18,615
Share issue costs – non-cash	-	(20,872)	-	20,872	-	-
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(27,846)	(27,846)
Balance as at September 30, 2010	5,500,000	324,442	-	39,487	(61,340)	302,589
Stock based compensation	-	14,554	-	(14,555)	-	(1)
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(14,125)	(14,125)
Balance as at December 31, 2010	5,500,000	338,996	-	24,932	(75,465)	288,463
Private placement offering, net of share issue costs	2,699,934	1,544,288	-	-	-	1,544,288
Stock-based compensation	-	-	-	14,555	-	14,555
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(41,377)	(41,377)
Balance as at March 31, 2011	8,199,934	1,883,284	-	39,487	(116,842)	1,805,929
Share issue costs	-	(1,126)	-	-	-	(1,126)
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(37,390)	(37,390)
Balance as at June 30, 2011	8,199,934	1,882,158	-	39,487	(154,232)	1,767,413
Issuance of special warrants	-	-	1,238,529	-	-	1,238,529
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(83,829)	(83,829)
Balance as at September 30, 2011	8,199,934	1,882,158	1,238,529	39,487	(238,061)	2,922,113
Issuance of special warrants	-	-	828,010	-	-	828,010
Share issue costs	-	(1,008)	-	-	-	(1,008)
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(81,789)	(81,789)
Balance as at December 31, 2011	8,199,934	1,881,150	2,066,539	39,487	(319,850)	3,667,326
Share issue costs	-	-	(2,175)	-	-	(2,175)
Loss for the period	-	-	-	-	(36,732)	(36,732)
Balance as at March 31, 2012	8,199,934	\$ 1,881,150	\$ 2,064,364	\$ 39,487	\$ (356,582)	\$ 3,628,419

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

1. NATURE AND CONTINUANCE OF OPERATIONS

Druk Capital Partners Inc. (the “Company”) was incorporated under the Business Corporations Act (British Columbia) on March 16, 2010 and is classified as a Capital Pool Company as defined in the TSX Venture Exchange (“TSX-V”) Policy 2.4. The principal business of the Company is the identification and evaluation of assets or a business and, once identified or evaluated, to negotiate an acquisition or participation in a business subject to receipt of shareholder approval, if required, and acceptance by regulatory authorities. The address of the Company’s registered office is 700 – 625 Howe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2T6.

These financial statements have been prepared with the assumption that the Company will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business rather than through a process of forced liquidation. The Company’s continuing operations, as intended, are dependent upon its ability to identify, evaluate and negotiate an acquisition of, a participation in or an interest in properties, assets or businesses within 24 months of listing on the TSX-V (Note 7). Such a transaction will be subject to regulatory approval and may be subject to shareholder approval.

There is no assurance that the Company will complete a transaction within twenty-four months from the date the Company’s shares are listed on the TSX-V, at which time the TSX-V may suspend or de-list the Company’s shares from trading

These financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of recorded asset amounts and classification of liabilities that might be necessary should the Company be unable to continue in existence.

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION

The condensed interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted by Canada on January 1, 2011, and by the Company on July 1, 2011. The Company’s transition date is July 1, 2010. This represents the Company’s first application of IFRS as at and for the nine months ended March 31, 2012, including fiscal 2011 comparative periods. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS 1, “First time Adoption of International Reporting Standards” and with International Accounting Standard (“IAS”) 34, “Interim Financial Reporting”, as issued by the international Accounting Standards Board (“IASB”).

A summary of the Company’s significant accounting policies under IFRS is presented in Note 3. These policies have been applied retrospectively and consistently applied except where specific exemptions permitted an alternative treatment upon transition to IFRS in accordance with IFRS 1. Previously, the Company prepared its interim and annual consolidated financial statements in accordance with Canadian generally accepted accounting principles (“Canadian GAAP”). These consolidated interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company’s annual financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2011, prepared in accordance in Canadian GAAP. Certain disclosures that are required for annual financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS are not included in these interim financial statements nor in the Company’s financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2011. The impact of the transition from GAAP to IFRS is explained in Note 11.

The interim consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a historical cost basis, except for financial instruments classified as financial instruments at fair value through profit and loss, which are stated at their fair value. In addition, these financial statements have been prepared using the accrual basis of accounting except for cash flow information.

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (cont'd...)

The preparation of condensed interim financial statements in conformity with IAS 34 requires management to make judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of policies and reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

Significant assumptions about the future and other sources of estimation uncertainty that management has made at the end of the reporting period, that could result in a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the event that actual results differ from assumptions made, relate to, but are not limited to, the following:

- i) The recoverability of refundable deposit which is included in the statements of financial position;
- ii) The inputs used in accounting for stock-based compensation expense, which are included in the consolidated statements of operations; and
- iii) The recognition of deferred income taxes.

These unaudited interim financial statements, including comparatives have been prepared using accounting policies consistent with IFRS. The financial statement has been prepared on a historical cost basis, except for financial instruments classified as financial instruments at fair value through profit and loss, which are stated at their fair value. In addition, this financial statement has been prepared using the accrual basis of accounting.

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Use of estimates

The preparation of this statement of financial position requires management to make certain estimates, judgments and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statement. Significant accounts that require estimates include the full valuation of deferred tax assets and stock-based compensation. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents are comprised of cash on deposit and highly liquid short-term interest bearing variable rate investments with an original maturity of three months or less, which are readily convertible into a known amount of cash.

Stock-based compensation

The Company grants stock options to acquire common shares of the Company to directors, officers, employees and consultants. An individual is classified as an employee when the individual is an employee for legal or tax purposes, or provides services similar to those performed by an employee.

The fair value of stock options is measured on the date of grant, using the Black-Scholes option pricing model, and is recognized over the vesting period. Consideration paid for the shares on the exercise of stock options is credited to capital stock.

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont'd...)

Stock-based compensation (cont'd...)

In situations where equity instruments are issued to non-employees and some or all of the goods or services received by the entity as consideration cannot be specifically identified, they are measured at fair value of the share-based payment. Otherwise, share-based payments are measured at the fair value of goods or services received.

Income Taxes

Income tax on the profit or loss for the periods presented comprises current and deferred tax. Income tax is recognized in profit or loss except to the extent that it relates to items recognized directly in equity, in which case it is recognized in equity. Current tax expense is the expected tax payable on the taxable income for the year, using tax rates enacted or substantively enacted at period end, adjusted for amendments to tax payable with regards to previous years.

Deferred tax is recorded using the statement of financial position liability method, providing for temporary differences, between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities for financial reporting purposes and the amounts used for taxation purposes. The following temporary differences are not provided for: goodwill not deductible for tax purposes; the initial recognition of assets or liabilities which affect neither accounting nor taxable loss as well as differences relating to investments in subsidiaries to the extent that they will probably not reverse in the foreseeable future. The amount of deferred tax provided is based on the expected manner of realization or settlement of the carrying amount of assets and liabilities, using tax rates enacted or substantively enacted at the consolidated statement of financial position date.

A deferred tax asset is recognized only to the extent that it is probable that future taxable profits will be available against which the asset can be utilized. To the extent that the Company does not consider it probable that a future tax asset will be recovered, it provides a valuation allowance against that excess.

Additional income taxes that arise from the distribution of dividends are recognized at the same time as the liability to pay the related dividend. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to set off current tax assets against current tax liabilities and when they relate to income taxes levied by the same taxation authority and the Company intends to settle its current tax assets and liabilities on a net basis.

Loss per share

The Company presents basic loss per share for its common shares, calculated by dividing the loss attributable to common shareholders of the Company by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding during the period. Diluted loss per share does not adjust the loss attributable to common shareholders or the weighted average number of common shares outstanding when the effect is anti-dilutive.

Financial instruments

Financial assets

The Company classifies its financial assets into one of the following categories, depending on the purpose for which the asset was acquired. The Company's accounting policy for each category is as follows:

Fair value through profit or loss - This category comprises derivatives, or assets acquired or incurred principally for the purpose of selling or repurchasing it in the near term. They are carried in the statement of financial position at fair value with changes in fair value recognized in the statement of operations and comprehensive loss.

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont'd...)

Financial instruments (cont'd...)

Financial assets (cont'd...)

Loans and receivables - These assets are non-derivative financial assets with fixed or determinable payments that are not quoted in an active market. They are carried at cost less any provision for impairment. Individually significant receivables are considered for impairment when they are past due or when other objective evidence is received that a specific counterparty will default.

Held-to-maturity investments - These assets are non-derivative financial assets with fixed or determinable payments and fixed maturities that the Company's management has the positive intention and ability to hold to maturity. These assets are measured at amortized cost using the effective interest method. If there is objective evidence that the investment is impaired, determined by reference to external credit ratings and other relevant indicators, the financial asset is measured at the present value of estimated future cash flows. Any changes to the carrying amount of the investment, including impairment losses, are recognized in the statement of operations and comprehensive loss.

Available-for-sale - Non-derivative financial assets not included in the above categories are classified as available-for-sale. They are carried at fair value with changes in fair value recognized directly in equity. Where a decline in the fair value of an available-for-sale financial asset constitutes objective evidence of impairment, the amount of the loss is removed from equity and recognized in the statement of operations and comprehensive loss.

All financial assets except for those at fair value through profit or loss are subject to review for impairment at least at each reporting date. Financial assets are impaired when there is any objective evidence that a financial asset or a group of financial assets is impaired. Different criteria to determine impairment are applied for each category of financial assets, which are described above.

Financial liabilities

The Company classifies its financial liabilities into one of two categories, depending on the purpose for which the asset was acquired. The Company's accounting policy for each category is as follows:

Fair value through profit or loss - This category comprises derivatives, or liabilities acquired or incurred principally for the purpose of selling or repurchasing it in the near term. They are carried in the statement of financial position at fair value with changes in fair value recognized in the statement of operations and comprehensive loss.

Other financial liabilities: This category includes amounts due to related parties and accounts payables and accrued liabilities, all of which are recognized at amortized cost.

The Company has classified its cash as fair value through profit and loss. Receivables are classified as loans and receivables. The Company's accounts payable and accrued liabilities are classified as other financial liabilities.

IFRS 7 establishes a fair value hierarchy that prioritizes the input to valuation techniques used to measure fair value as follows:

- Level 1 – quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities
- Level 2 – inputs other than quoted prices included in Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e., as prices) or indirectly (i.e., derived from prices; and
- Level 3 – inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont'd...)

Recent accounting pronouncements

Financial Instruments IFRS 9, "Financial Instruments" ("IFRS 9") was issued by the IASB on November 12, 2009 and will replace IAS 39. IFRS 9 uses a single approach to determine whether a financial asset is measured at amortized cost or fair value, replacing the multiple classification options in IAS 39. The approach in IFRS 9 is based on how an entity manages its financial impairment methods in IAS 39. IFRS 9 is effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2013.

Amendments to IFRS 7, *Financial Instruments: Disclosures* are effective for annual periods beginning on or after July 1, 2011 and introduce enhanced disclosure around transfer of financial assets and associated risks. These amendments are not anticipated to impact the disclosures made by the Company.

Amendments to IAS 1, *Presentation of Financial Statements* (effective for annual periods beginning on or after July 1, 2012) require that elements of other comprehensive income that may subsequently be reclassified through profit and loss be differentiated from those items that were not reclassified.

IFRS 10 *Consolidated Financial Statements*, IFRS 11 *Joint Arrangements*, IFRS 12 *Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities*, and consequential revisions to IAS 27 *Separate Financial Statements* and IAS 28 *Investments in Associates and*

Joint Ventures (all effective January 1, 2013) provide revised guidelines on the accounting treatment and associated disclosure requirements for joint arrangements and associates, and a revised definition of "control" for identifying entities which are to be consolidated.

IFRS 13 *Fair Value Measurement* (effective January 1, 2013) provides new guidance on fair value measurement and disclosure requirements.

The Company is currently evaluating the impact of these new and amended standards on its financial statements and relative reliability of the inputs used to estimate the fair values. The three levels of the fair value hierarchy are:

4. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

	December 31, 2011	June 30, 2011	July 1, 2010
Cash held in trust	\$ 24,554	\$ 44,284	\$ 164,506
General cash held in bank	<u>1,431,867</u>	<u>1,633,977</u>	<u>-</u>
	<u>\$ 1,450,421</u>	<u>\$ 1,678,261</u>	<u>\$ 164,506</u>

Cash on hand in the amount of \$1,634,029 has been classified as restricted funds in accordance with the terms of the issuance of the Special Warrants. (Note 9)

5. PREPAID EXPENSES

The prepaid relates to an amount paid as a deposit for disbursements for the transaction occurring with TransAfrican Gold Inc. ("TGI") (Note 7).

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

6. REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT

As part of a letter of intent the Company advanced \$150,000 to TGI. The Company has entered into a Share Exchange Agreement to acquire 100% of the issued and outstanding securities of TGI. As a result of a default in the Agreement with TGI, the Refundable Deposit is immediately due and payable (Note 11).

7. LOAN TO TRANSAFRICAN GOLD INC

In relation to the proposed acquisition the Company has loaned funds to TGI in the amount of \$430,335 ("Loan") for working capital purposes as part of the proceeds from the special warrant private placement (Note 9). The Loan bears interest of 4.0% per annum compounded semi-annually, commencing from the date of each advance. The interest is to be repaid upon repayment of the loan. The Loan amount is to be repaid upon closing of the Agreement (or any replacement definitive agreement). If the Agreement does not close, the due date will be the earliest of 12 months following the date of the first advance, the date TGI completes a financing at least equal to the amount owing, or on any default by TGI at the election of the Company. TGI has also agreed to pay a bonus payment equal to 4.5% of the loaned amount upon maturity. The loan is secured by the assets of TGI.

As at March 31, 2012, \$430,335 has been advanced to TGI. As a result of a default in the Agreement, the Loan to TGI is immediately due and payable (Note 11). On expiration of the special warrants, the Company will assign their interest in the Loan to TGI to special warrant holders on a pro rata basis.

8. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

	March 31, 2012	June 30, 2011	July 1, 2010
Trade payables	\$ 27,294	\$ 18,572	\$ -
Accrued liabilities	<u>36,341</u>	<u>42,276</u>	<u>23,000</u>
	<u>\$ 63,635</u>	<u>\$ 60,848</u>	<u>\$ 23,000</u>

9. CAPITAL STOCK AND RESERVES

Authorized: Unlimited common shares without par value
 Shares held in Escrow: 3,500,000

Stock options

Stock option transactions and the number of stock options outstanding are summarized as follows:

	Number of Options	Weighted Average Exercise Price
Balance, June 30, 2011 and March 31, 2012	250,000	\$ 0.10
Options exercisable, March 31, 2012	250,000	\$ 0.10

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

9. CAPITAL STOCK AND RESERVES (cont'd...)
Stock options (cont'd)

Stock options outstanding at March 31, 2012 are as follows:

Number of Options	Exercise Price	Expiry Date
250,000	\$ 0.10	August 30, 2015

Special warrants

The Company completed a private placement of up to 4,545,454 special warrants at a price of \$0.55 per special warrant for gross proceeds of \$2,141,775. The Company closed the first tranche of 2,432,454 units for gross proceeds of \$1,337,850, the second tranche of 1,361,682 units for gross proceeds of \$748,925 and the third tranche of 100,000 units for gross proceeds of \$55,000. The special warrants are to be converted to common shares upon closing of the transaction with TGI. If exchange approval of the qualifying transaction does not occur by March 31, 2012, special warrant holders will receive a pro-rata interest in the Loan to TGI (Note 7) and remaining proceeds from the private placement held by the Company at that time. Upon assignment of the TGI Loan and remaining proceeds to special warrant holders, obligations of the Company will be satisfied, and special warrant holders will have no right to receive common shares of the Company. Finders' fees of \$77,411 were paid in relation to the offering. The qualifying transaction did not occur by March 31, 2012 (Note 11).

Stock-based compensation

The Company adopted an incentive stock option plan (the "**Option Plan**"), which provides that the board of directors may from time to time, in its discretion, and in accordance with Exchange Policies, grant to the directors, officers and technical consultants, non-transferable options to purchase Shares, provided that the number of Shares reserved for issuance will not exceed 10% of the Shares issued and outstanding from time to time, and provided that until completion of a Qualifying Transaction, not more than 550,000 options may be granted in aggregate.

On August 30, 2010 the Company granted options to the Company's officers and directors to purchase up to 250,000 common shares of the Company at an exercise price of \$0.10 per share. The options vested on August 30, 2010, the date the common shares of the Company were listed on the TSX Venture Exchange, and are exercisable for five years from the closing date of the Company's initial public offering of securities.

The following assumptions were used for the Black-Scholes valuation of stock options granted during the period:

	March 31, 2012	September 30, 2010
Risk-free interest rate	-	1.25%
Expected life of options	-	5years
Annualized volatility	-	100%
Dividend rate	-	0%

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

9. CAPITAL STOCK AND RESERVES (cont'd...)

Warrants

	Number of Warrants	Weighted Average Exercise Price
Balance, June 30, 2011 and March 31, 2012	178,997	\$ 0.30

Warrants outstanding at March 31, 2012 are as follows:

Number of Warrants	Exercise Price	Expiry Date
120,000	\$ 0.10	August 30, 2012
58,997	\$ 0.70	September 17, 2012

The following assumptions were used for the Black-Scholes valuation of warrants granted during the year:

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Financial instruments measured at fair value are classified into one of three levels in the fair value hierarchy according to the relative reliability of the inputs used to estimate the fair values. The three levels of the fair value hierarchy are:

Level 1 – Unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;

Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices that are observable for the asset or liability either directly or indirectly; and

Level 3 – Inputs that are not based on observable market data.

The fair value of the Company's receivables, accounts payable and accrued liabilities, and due to related parties approximate carrying value, which is the amount payable on the consolidated statements of financial position. The Company's other financial instrument, cash and cash equivalents, under the fair value hierarchy, are based on level one quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

The Company is exposed to varying degrees to a variety of financial instrument related risks:

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont'd...)

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of an unexpected loss if a customer or third party to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations.

The Company's cash and cash equivalents are held at large Canadian financial institutions with a portion in interest bearing accounts. The Company has no investment in asset backed commercial paper.

The Company's receivables consist of a refundable deposit advanced to a potential acquisition target company. The acquisition is expected to close upon which the amount will be eliminated as an intercompany transaction, as such, the Company does not believe it is subject to significant credit risk.

Liquidity risk

The Company's approach to managing liquidity risk is to ensure that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet liabilities when due. As at December 31, 2011, the Company had a cash and cash equivalent balance of \$1,456,421 (June 30, 2011 - \$1,678,261) to settle current liabilities of \$63,635 (June 30, 2011 - \$60,848). Management believes that it has sufficient funds to meet its current liabilities as they become due.

Market risk

Market risk is the risk of loss that may arise from changes in market factors such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates, and commodity and equity prices.

a) Interest rate risk

The Company has cash balances and interest-bearing investments. The interest earned on the investments approximates fair value rates, and the Company is not at a significant risk to fluctuating interest rates. The Company's current policy is to invest excess cash in investment-grade short-term deposit certificates issued by its financial institutions. The Company periodically monitors the investments it makes and is satisfied with the credit ratings of its banks. As at December 31, 2011, the Company had a total of \$ Nil in investment-grade short-term deposit certificates.

The risk that the Company will realize a loss as a result of a decline in the fair value of the short-term investments included in cash and cash equivalents is minimal because of the short-term nature of these investments.

b) Foreign currency risk

The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk on fluctuations related to financial instruments that are denominated in United States dollars ("U.S.\$") the impact on net loss for the period was not significant.

10. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont'd...)

c) Price risk

The Company is exposed to price risk with respect to commodity and equity prices. Equity price risk is defined as the potential adverse impact on the Company's earnings due to movements in individual equity prices or general movements in the level of the stock market. Commodity price risk is defined as the potential adverse impact on earnings and economic value due to commodity price movements and volatilities. The Company closely monitors commodity prices of gold and copper, individual equity movements, and the stock market to determine the appropriate course of action to be taken by the Company.

Capital management

The Company's objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Company's ability to continue as a going concern in order to pursue the exploration and development of its exploration and evaluation assets, acquire additional mineral property interests and to maintain a flexible capital structure which optimizes the costs of capital at an acceptable risk. In the management of capital, the Company includes components of shareholders' equity.

The Company manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic conditions and the risk characteristics of the underlying assets. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may attempt to issue new shares, issue debt, acquire or dispose of assets or adjust the amount of cash and cash equivalents and investments. The Company currently is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements. There were no changes in the Company's approach to capital management.

11. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS

As state in Note 2, these financial statements are for the period covered by the Company's first interim unaudited financial statements prepare in accordance with IFRS. The accounting policies in Note 3 have been applied in preparing the financial statements for the periods ended September 30, 2011 and 2010, the financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2011, and the opening IFRS statement of financial position on July 1, 2010, the "Transition Date".

There are no significant differences between IFRS and Canadian GAAP in connection with the Company's statements of financial position, loss and comprehensive loss or cash flows for the period ended December 31, 2011, the year ended June 30, 2011 or the opening statement of financial position on July 1, 2010.

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

With respect to the Refundable Deposit and Loan to TGI, it is of the opinion of the Company that an event of default has occurred. In such an event of default, all loan amounts advanced to TGI become immediately due and payable. The Company will be exercising such legal recourse as it deems necessary to realize on this debt.

Exchange approval of the qualifying transaction with TGI did not occur by March 31, 2012. As a result, special warrant holders have received a pro-rata interest in the Loan to TGI (Note 7) and a distribution of the remaining restricted funds held by the Company, which is equal to \$1,634,029 (Note 4).

The Company has agreed to collaborate with the special warrant holders, who have collectively formed a B.C.-incorporated private company ("Private Co."), to enable administration and collection of their Loan with TGI. The Company has vended the Refundable Deposit with TGI (Note 6) into the Private Co. for common shares on the same terms as the special warrant holders. The company advanced to TGI \$150,000 on April 4, 2011, as part of the terms of the initial letter of intent with TGI.

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (cont'd)

DRUK CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

Due to inaction on the part of TGI, TGI became in default of a material term of the Share Exchange agreement. As a result the Company has terminated the Share Exchange Agreement.

Subsequent to the quarter end, the Company has completed a non-brokered private placements of 1,643,617 common shares at an issue price of \$0.41 for total proceeds of \$673,883. The proceeds of the private placement will be used to continue to evaluate assets or businesses for acquisition with a view of completing Qualifying Transaction.

In addition, as announced on May 18, 2012, the Company has entered into a Letter of Intent (“LOI”) for a Qualifying Transaction (“QT”) with Alexis Minerals Corp. on May 17, 2012. Alexis is a company incorporated in Ontario and listed on the Toronto Stock Exchange

Under the LOI, the Company will acquire 100 per cent of Alexis's rights, titles and interests in the Rouyn-Noranda base/precious metal camp (excluding those claims that comprise Alexis's Lac Pelletier gold property) by:

1. Paying Alexis the sum of \$5-million upon closing of the proposed transaction;
2. Issuing to Alexis on closing the lesser of the following number of common shares:
 1. Seven million shares;
 2. That number of shares that will allow Alexis to hold a 19-per-cent interest in the company (on an undiluted basis) following the proposed QT financing.

Provided that Alexis retains a 10-per-cent equity interest in the Company on an undiluted basis, the Company has also granted Alexis a first right to purchase securities of the Company in any future financing completed by the company in which Alexis may be legally entitled to participate following the proposed transaction and the right to nominate one person to the Company's board of directors. Should Alexis's equity interest in the Company at any time fall below 10 per cent (on an undiluted basis), the foregoing rights shall immediately cease and be of no further force and effect.

The transaction remains subject to receipt by the company of an NI 43-101-complaint technical report with respect to the material property which forms part of the project, the company's legal due diligence review of the project, title thereto and confirmation that all claims are in good standing, execution of a definitive agreement between the parties, certain third party consents, completion of the proposed QT financing, and approval of the proposed transaction as a qualifying transaction by the exchange.